1/16
3/2 and 4/2 directional seat valves
with solenoid actuation
Type E-.SE 6 ...XH
Type W-.SE 6 ...XH
Size 6
Component series 6X
Maximum operating pressure 420 bar

High-power solenoid,  = B
(high-power solenoid in hydraulic fluid)
Ordering code and scope of delivery
no code = NBR seals
V = FKM seals
Note:
Observe compatibility of
seals with the hydraulic
fluids used!
no code = without
check valve insert
without throttle insert
P = with check
valve insert
B12 = Throttle Ø 1.2 mm
B15 = Throttle Ø 1.5 mm
B18 = Throttle Ø 1.8 mm
B20 = Throttle Ø 2.0 mm
B22 = Throttle Ø 2.2 mm
Electrical connection
Z2 = Solenoid with terminal box
and cable gland,
(only with type E–.SE 6..)
K20ZL = Solenoid with
connector facing the valve
housing (only with type W–.SE 6..)
for details see chapter
Electrical connection
XH = Explosion protection
“Eigensicher (intrinsically safe)”
for details see information
on the explosion protection, page 8
N = with manual override (standard)
DC voltage 12 V
Nominal power supply 120 mA = G12-12
(only with type E–.SE 6..)
Nominal power supply 190 mA = G12-19
(only with type W–.SE 6..)
SE 6  6X 420 B N XH
Main ports 3 4
Spool symbols
A
TP
a b • – = U
A
TP
a b • – = C
a b
A
P T
B
– • = D
BA
TP
a b – • = Y
• = Available
Included in the delivery:
– Valve mounting screws
– Valve operating instructions with declaration of conformity
in part III
2 714.1365
PAT
4.2

8/16 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics E-.SE 6 ...XH, W-.SE 6 ...XH   RE 22047-XH-B2
Information on explosion protection
Information in the type key G12-12 G12-19
Range of application as per directive 94/9/EC IM2; II2G IM2
Type of protection valve solenoid
according to EN 60079-0:2006 / EN 60079-11:2007
EEx ib I
EEx ib II CT6
EEx ib I
Maximum surface temperature 1) °C 70 70
Temperature class T6 –
Type examination certificate solenoid DMT 99 ATEX E 089
Type of protection valve c (EN 13463-5:2004)
Special conditions for safe use –
Ambient temperature range °C –20 … +50
Safety maximum
values for solenoids
Maximum voltage Ui V(DC) 15
Maximum current Ii A 2
Effective internal inductivity Li H Neglectable
Effective internal capacity Ci F Neglectable
1) Due to the temperatures occurring at the surfaces of the
valve solenoid, the standards ISO 13732-1 and EN 982
need to be adhered to! (contact protection)
Technical data
Switching times t in ms (Installation position: Solenoid horizontal)
Type .-3SE 6 C 6X/… and type .-3SE 6 U 6X/…
Pressure
p in bar
Flow qV in
l/min
with solenoid G12-12 with solenoid G12-19
ton toff ton toff
 without tank pressure  without tank pressure
C U Y D C U Y D C U Y D C U Y D
70 4 220 265 230 275 95 85 105 95 140 160 150 170 110 100 120 110
140 4 260 265 270 275 100 90 110 100 150 165 160 175 120 110 130 120
280 4 320 260 330 270 115 110 125 120 170 170 180 180 125 135 135 145
320 4 350 260 360 270 120 115 130 125 175 170 185 180 130 140 140 150
420 4 360 260 370 270 120 130 130 140 185 170 195 180 135 145 145 155
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 22047-XH-B2   E-.SE 6 ...XH, W-.SE 6 ...XH 9/16
Information on the
electrical connec-
tion in the type key
Type of connection
Description
Circuit diagram Availability for rated current
(see information on the rat-
ed current in the type key)
Z2 – Electrical connection via 2-pole termi-
nal in terminal box
– with cable gland
– without operating display
12
V
D
C
+(-)
-(+)
G12-12 (120 mA)
Cable gland
Threaded connection Pg 13.5